of Beijing Jingkelong Company Limited on the basis stated; and

2. Such basis is consistent with the accounting policies of the Jingkelong Group; and

3. The adjustments are appropriate for the purposes of the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial

Information as disclosed pursuant to paragraph 4.29(1) of the Listing Rules.

Ruihua Certified Public Accountants Chinese certified public accountant: Zhou Huiyan

Beijing • China Chinese certified public accountant: Zhang Youquan

September 13, 2017

- 56 -

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

Prepared by: Beijing Jingkelong Company Limited Unit: RMB

ITEMS

Unaudited
consolidated

balance sheet of
the Group as at
30 June 2017

Audited balance
sheet of
Lianchao

Limited as at
30 June 2017 Pro forma adjustments

Unaudited pro
forma

consolidated
balance sheet of
the Enlarged
Group as at
30 June 2017

Note III, 1 Note III, 2

Payment of
consideration

Note III, 3

Adjustment of the
fair value of

identifiable assets
Note III, 4

Relative
adjustment of

elimination and
reclassification in

pro forma
consolidation

Note III, 5

Adjustment of
Stamp duty
Note III, 6

CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash and bank balances 804,430,553 545,941 -64,020,502 – – – 740,955,992
Notes receivable – – – – – – –
Accounts receivable 1,680,857,193 – -80,000,000 – – – 1,600,857,193
Prepayments 914,708,539 – – – – – 914,708,539
Interests receivable – – – – – – –
Dividends receivable – – – – – – –
Other receivables 161,671,769 31,800,000 – – – – 193,471,769
Inventories 1,585,578,614 – – – – – 1,585,578,614
Non-current assets maturing within one year – – – – – – –
Other current assets 399,001,241 3,712 – – -784,020 – 398,220,933
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 5,546,247,909 32,349,653 -144,020,502 – -784,020 – 5,433,793,040
NON-CURRENT ASSETS: –
Available-for-sale financial assets 31,873,200 – – – -24,935,200 – 6,938,000
Held-to-maturity investments – – – – – – –
Long-term equity investments – – 244,020,502 – -244,020,502 – –
Investment properties 131,247,506 133,622,874 – 104,905,532 -169,255,552 – 200,520,360
Fixed assets 1,038,215,641 4,954 – – 42,779,401 – 1,080,999,996
Construction in progress 104,846,897 – – – – – 104,846,897
Liquidation of fixed assets 1,493,905 – – – – – 1,493,905
Intangible assets 191,203,438 – – – 126,476,151 – 317,679,589
Goodwill 86,673,788 – – – – – 86,673,788
Long-term unamortized expenses 509,552,380 – – – – – 509,552,380
Deferred income tax assets 21,352,400 – – – – – 21,352,400
Other non-current assets 303,351,343 – -100,000,000 – – – 203,351,343
TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 2,419,810,498 133,627,828 144,020,502 104,905,532 -268,955,702 – 2,533,408,658
SUM TOTAL OF ASSETS 7,966,058,407 165,977,481 – 104,905,532 -269,739,722 – 7,967,201,698

- 57 -

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET (CONTINUED)

Prepared by: Beijing Jingkelong Company Limited Unit: RMB

ITEMS

Unaudited
consolidated

balance sheet of
the Group as at
30 June 2017

Audited balance
sheet of
Lianchao

Limited as at
30 June 2017 Pro forma adjustments

Unaudited pro
forma

consolidated
balance sheet of
the Enlarged
Group as at
30 June 2017

Note III, 1 Note III,2

Payment of
consideration

Note III, 3

Adjustment of the
fair value of

identifiable assets
Note III, 4

Relative
adjustment of

elimination and
reclassification in

pro forma
consolidation

Note III, 5

Adjustment of
Stamp duty
Note III, 6

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Short-term borrowings 2,193,254,875 – – – – – 2,193,254,875
Notes payable 452,628,131 – – – – – 452,628,131
Accounts payable 1,088,932,875 – – – – – 1,088,932,875
Advance from customers 404,323,759 – – – – – 404,323,759
Payroll payable 1,578,218 – – – – – 1,578,218
Taxes payable 97,358,397 15,047 – – – 122,010 97,495,454
Interests payable – – – – – – –
Dividends payable 16,229,701 – – – – – 16,229,701
Other payables 214,578,355 1,912,264 – – -784,020 – 215,706,599
Non-current liabilities maturing

within one year – – – – – – –
Other current liabilities 593,738,886 – – – – – 593,738,886
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 5,062,623,197 1,927,311 – – -784,020 122,010 5,063,888,498
NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES: –
Long-term borrowings – – – – – – –
Bonds payable 748,302,553 – – – – – 748,302,553
Long-term accounts payable – – – – – – –
Special accounts payable – – – – – – –
Anticipated liabilities – – – – – – –
Deferred income – – – – – – –
Deferred income tax liabilities 2,563,473 – – – – – 2,563,473
Other non-current liabilities 52,132,484 – – – – – 52,132,484
TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 802,998,510 – – – – – 802,998,510
TOTAL LIABILITIES 5,865,621,707 1,927,311 – – -784,020 122,010 5,866,887,008
STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY: –
Share capital 412,220,000 10,000,000 – – -10,000,000 – 412,220,000
Additional paid-in capital 605,008,846 156,234,600 – 104,905,532 -261,140,132 – 605,008,846
Other comprehensive income 3,968,031 – – – – – 3,968,031
Surplus reserves 142,729,211 – – – – – 142,729,211
Undistributed profits 482,110,026 -2,184,430 – – 2,184,430 -122,010 481,988,016
Total equity attributed to the parent

company’s shareholders 1,646,036,114 164,050,170 – 104,905,532 -268,955,702 -122,010 1,645,914,104
Minority shareholders’ interest 454,400,586 – – – – – 454,400,586
TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY 2,100,436,700 164,050,170 – 104,905,532 -268,955,702 -122,010 2,100,314,690
Total liabilities and shareholder’s equity 7,966,058,407 165,977,481 – 104,905,532 -269,739,722 – 7,967,201,698

Legal Representative: Li Jianwen Accounting Director: Li Chunyan Accounting Manager: Pei Lianhuan

- 58 -

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

I. GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACQUISITION

According to the resolution passed at the the eighth session of the fifth meeting of the Board of Beijing Jingkelong

Company Limited (hereinafter the “Company”), the Company proposed to acquire 85% of the equity interests in Beijing

Lianchao Company Limited (the “Lianchao Limited”) held by Beijing Shoulian Company Limited (the “Shoulian Limited”)